ri

ab
le

 I
nt

er
es

t
R

at
e

N
on

-I
nt

er
es

t
B

ea
ri

ng
 I

nt
er

es
t

R
at

e

U
p

to
 3

 m
on

th
s

P
as

t
du

e
bu

t
no

t
im

pa
ir

ed

3-
12

 m
on

th
s

P
as

t
du

e
bu

t
no

t
im

pa
ir

ed

1
- 2

 y
ea

rs

2
- 3

 y
ea

rs

3
- 4

 y
ea

rs

4
- 5

 y
ea

rs

M
or

e
th

an
 5

 y
ea

rs

% $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Liabilities

2009 Payables – 2,086 – 2,086 – – – – – – –

Totals – 2,086 – 2,086 – – – – – – –

2008 Payables – 1,316 – 1,316 – – – – – – –

Totals – 1,316 – 1,316 – – – – – – –

78 	  2008–2009 annual report  	 state library of western australia

Notes to the Financial Statements
THE LIBRARY BOARD OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

»» FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Library Board’s financial assets
and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

2009 -1% change +1% change

Carrying Profit Equity Profit Equity

Amount $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash international accounts – – – – –

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

1,751 (18) (18) 18 18

Total (Decrease)/Increase (18) (18) 18 18

2008 -1% change +1% change

Carrying Profit Equity Profit Equity

Amount $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash international accounts 146 (1) (1) 1 1

Restricted cash and
cash equivalents

1,676 (17) (17) 17 17

Total (Decrease)/Increase (18) (18) 18 18

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Fair Values

All financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost
or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

state library of western australia 						   2008–2009 annual report	 79

Notes to the Financial Statements
THE LIBRARY BOARD OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

»» FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

40 Remuneration of members of the Accountable Library Board